

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 1033 of 2022

Heisnam Subhas Singh
....Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 9 Ors.
.....Respondents

With MC(WP(C)) No. 21 of 2023

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MV MURALIDARAN

30.03.2023

[1] Heard Mr. Suresh Khomdram, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned GA for the State respondents.

[2] Post the matters on 19.05.2023.

[3] Till then, earlier interim order is extended.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil