

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 1033 of 2022**

Heisnam Subhas Singh

*... Petitioner*

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

*... Respondents*

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**14-09-2023**

Mr. S. Lokhendro, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Mrs. L. Monomala, learned GA appearing for the official respondents has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 11-10-2023.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

**JUDGE**

*Devananda*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL

**MC(WP(C)) No. 21 of 2023**

**(Ref:- WP(C) No. 1033 of 2022)**

Heisnam Subhas Singh

*... Applicant*

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

*... Respondents*

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**14-09-2023**

Mr. S. Lokhendro, learned appearing for the applicant submitted that the present application can be closed as the petitioner has already got the relief sought for in the present application.

In view of the submission made above, the present application is hereby dismissed as infructuous.

**JUDGE**

*Devananda*