

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 1033 of 2022**

Heisnam Subhas Singh

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

*... Petitioner*

*... Respondents*

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**O R D E R**

**21-06-2024**

Mr. L. Anand, Secretary of the High Court Bar Association, Manipur submitted before this Court that on account of a joint meeting to be held today at All Manipur Bar Association, the members of the Bar cannot be present before this Court today. Accordingly, a prayer has been made for adjourning the hearing of the cases listed today on another date.

Learned counsel further prays for extending the interim order passed earlier till the next date of hearing.

Prayer is allowed.

As prayed for, list this case again on 09-08-2024.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

**JUDGE**

*Devananda*