

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 1033 of 2022

Heisnam Subhas Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur & 9 ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

18.11.2024

Mr. P. Tomcha, President of the All Manipur Bar Association and Member of the High Court Bar Association, Manipur, submitted that due to the indefinite curfew imposed by the State Government and on account of the total band of internet service, the members of the Bar are not able to represent before this Court for conducting their cases.

The learned counsel, accordingly, prays on behalf of the Members of the Bar to adjourn the cases on another date.

As prayed for, list this case again on 14.01.2025.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE