

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 1033 of 2022

Heisnam Subhas Singh

... Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur and 9 Ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

ORDER

11.03.2026

[1] Ms. B. Nandita, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for 2(two) week's time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

[2] Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned GA for the State respondents and Mr. Abdul Bagee Khan, learned counsel for the private respondent have no objection.

[3] List this case on 04.05.2026.

[4] Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Thoiba